

## Fiscal Year 2023-2024 Tuition and Fees Schedule

TUITION	
Undergraduate Full-time (12-18 credits)	\$7,137.00 per semester
Undergraduate (includes online credits) (less than 12 credits)	\$595.00 per credit hour
Summer (A & B, or C)	\$284.00 per credit hour
Graduate	\$788.00 per credit hour

GENERAL FEES	
Undergraduate Fall/ Spring	\$2,418.00 per semester
Summer Session A & B	\$392.00 per session
Summer Session C	\$653.00
Graduate fall/ spring	\$563.00 per semester
Summer session graduate only	\$272.00 per session

MEAL COSTS		
19-Meal Plan Fall/ Spring	\$2,083.00 per semester	
Summer Session A/B	\$781.00 per session	
Summer Session C	\$1,303.00 per session	
Commuter meals	\$6.50 per meal	
NOTE: All residential students are required to purchase a meal plan except the		

ROOM CHARGES (Per Semester)				
	FALL/SPRING	SUMMER A&B	SUMMER C	
Robinson & Goode Hall	\$1,903.00	\$714.00	\$1,070.00	
Double Private	\$2,745.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,543.00	
Semi-Private Rooms	\$2,349.00	\$881.00	\$1,321.00	
Quad suites (4BR-2BA)	\$2,497.00	\$936.00	\$1405.00	
Oak Enclave Apartments (Single)*	\$4,180.00	\$1,475.00	\$1,967.00	
Oak Enclave Apartments (Double)*	\$3,740.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,760.00	
NOTE: Room charges are billed on a per student basis				

SERVICE CHARGES	
New student orientation fee	\$170.00
Graduation fee	\$300.00
Lost Room Key	\$150.00
Res. Hall Damages	Prices vary Funds due w/in 15 days
Late registration fee	\$250.00
Library fines	Prices vary by item
Promissory note fee	\$25.00
Mailbox key deposit (refundable)	\$10.00
Library lost book charge	Prices vary by item
Mailbox rental fee	\$15.00
Parking decal w/ transponder	\$15.00
Parking citation	\$15.00 and up
Replacement diploma	\$10.00
Replacement ID card	\$25.00
Room deposit (non- refundable)	\$250.00
Returned check fee	\$35.00
New student enrollment fee (non-refundable)	\$200.00
Transcript- regular US Mail	Prices vary by weight
Transcript- certified US Mail	\$8.00
Transcript- Next Day Delivery	\$30.00
Transcript- Overseas delivery	Prices vary by location
Oak Enclave cleaning Fee (Per Semester)	\$100.00